Enrollment and Review Change to LB712

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7, Chairperson The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the E & R amendments, ER8225:

a. Section 41 and all amendments thereto have been struck and the following new section inserted:

Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 24, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, and 48 of this act become operative three calendar months after the adjournment of this legislative session. Section 23 of this act becomes operative on January 1, 2011. The other sections of this act become operative on their effective date. b. On page 22, line 18, "<u>18</u>" has been struck and "<u>22</u>" inserted;

c. On page 28, line 11; and page 29, line 6, "<u>26</u>" has been struck and "<u>30</u>" inserted;

d. On page 44, line 9, "<u>37</u>" has been struck and "<u>42</u>" inserted;

e. On page 47, line 26; and page 48, line 9, "28-201, 28-502, 28-503, 28-504," has been inserted after "25-2804,"; and

f. On page 48, line 13, "47-502," has been inserted after the first comma; in line 18 "to change penalty provisions relating to criminal attempt and arson;" has been inserted after the semicolon; and in line 21 ", reduction of jail sentences," has been inserted after "enforcement".

(signed) Jeremy Nordquist, Chairperson